
From: on behalf of Freedom of Information
Sent: 18 June 2013 16:31
To:
Subject: Freedom of Information: Right to know request
Attachments: FOI2994 Information Provided 2 of 2 20130605.pdf

Our Ref: FOI2994

Dear

Freedom of Information: Right to know request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act), for the following information.

1. *"Details of your insurance company (the one that covers against possible claims for negligence against your organisation and its staff).*
2. *Details of DOI (Directors and Officers) insurance policies contracted by your organisation for members its staff, or contracted by staff members for themselves."*

Your request has now been considered and I can confirm that we hold some of the information you have requested.

In relation to point 1 of your request, we have interpreted your reference to *'insurance company (the one that covers against possible claims for negligence)'* to mean Employers' Liability Insurance. A copy of our Employers' Liability Insurance Certificate is attached.

With regard to point 2 of your request, we do not hold the information you have requested.

If you have any queries then please contact me.

Yours sincerely

Information Access Team



Financial Conduct Authority

25 The North Colonnade
Canary Wharf
London
E14 5HS



ace europe

ACE European Group Ltd.
UK Head Office:
The ACE Building
100 Leadenhall Street
London EC3A 3BP

020 7173 7000 tel
020 7173 7800 fax

www.aceeurope.co.uk

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY INSURANCE

(Where required by regulation 5 of the Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Regulations 1998 (the Regulations), one or more copies of this certificate must be displayed at each place of business at which the Policyholder employs persons covered by the policy)

Policy Number : UKCANC53139

1. Name of Policyholder: FINANCIAL CONDUCT AUTHORITY

2. Date of commencement of insurance policy: 1ST APRIL 2013 L.S.T.

3. Date of expiry of insurance policy: 31ST MARCH 2014 L.S.T.
both days inclusive

L.S.T. (Local Standard Time) means the time applicable on the relevant date at the Address of the Insured as shown on the Schedule to the Policy

We hereby certify that:

- 1. the policy to which this certificate relates satisfies the requirements of the relevant law applicable in Great Britain, Northern Ireland, the Isle of Man, the Island of Jersey, the Island of Guernsey and the Island of Alderney; and**
- 2. the minimum amount of cover provided by this policy is no less than GBP5,000,000.**

Signed on behalf of ACE European Group Ltd.

Andrew Kendrick, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer